40-00172 26623

अध्यक्षम् । १८ - व्यास्ट अ

TRUST DEED

Vol. // 12943 19.83. between

See.

PAUL S. MONTEITH and HAZEL G. MONTEITH, husband and wife,

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in .Klamath County. Oregon, described as:

A parcel of property located in the South 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 2, Township 34 South, Range 71/2 E.W.M., particularly described as follows: REGREEL LOS LINT HECOMARAYSICS

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Section 2, Township 34 South, Range 71/2 E.W.M., said point being on the centerline of Weed Road; thence Northerly along the West line of said Section 2, a distance of 980.50 feet; thence easterly, a distance of 888.53 feet; thence southerly a distance of 980.50 feet; to a point on the South line of said Section 2 also being on the centerline of Weed Road; thence Westerly along the South line of said Section 2, a distance of 888.53 feet to a point of beginning. Excepting therefrom those portions lying within the road right of way.

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises; and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floar covering in place such as well-to-well carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum on the term of even date herewith, payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$.43.30 [9]

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any tof said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may clett.

83

and a concerning size in the plane manager.

The grantor bereby covenants to and with the trustee and the heneficiary berin that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

spinst the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, slit taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date hereof cr the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to slive batter work or materials unastisfactory to beneficiary within filteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such fact; not to remove or destroy any building or improvements now or hereafter constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings and improvements now as of said premises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected on said premises continuously insured sgainst loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time requires to a such deliver the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the beneficiary supproved loss payable clause in favor of insurance in correct form and with papproved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance in the original place of any use holley of insurance. If said policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in the own thereafter is and principal balace of the beneficiary may in the own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in the own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in the own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in the own discretion obtain insurance for providing results of the bene

Obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges level or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indeptedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the lean was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the lean was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby on the date instailments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/12 of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 122 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with respect to mid directed by the beneficiary shall pay to the grantor interest on said amounts at a rate nut less than the bighter, rate authorized to be paid by banks on their open pashook accounts minus 3/4 of 1/25. If such rate is less than 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed on the average monthly banks on their open assoon accounts minus 3/4 of 1/25. If such rate is less than 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be the date quartery to the grantor by remining to the grantor by remining the average monthly banks on their open assoon accounts minus 3/4 of 1/25. If such rate is less than 14% of 1/25. If such rate is less than the bighter tate is principal with the average monthly banks on their open apabook accounts minus 3/4 of 1/25. If such rate is less than 14% of 1/25. If such rate is less than the bighter tate is by crediting to the secret account is minus 1/4 of 1/25. If such rate is less than 14% of 1/25. If such rate is less than the bighter tate is by crediting 15% banks the secret account and shall be the paid quarterity to the grantor by crediting 15% banks the secret account i

While the granice is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lesied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, hefore, the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon add property, anich pay-ments are to be made through the heneficiary, as aforcsaid. The granger hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, isseaments and other charges lexied or imposed against said property in the amounts as them by the astements thereof, intrained by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other there by the insurance carries or their rep-resentiatives and to withdraw the same which may be required from the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose. The granice rate or event to hold the beneficiary responsible for failure to has any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the eath of any instrance policy and the substrate dyne beneficiary auch insurance receipts upon the obligations accured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of, the indebtedness for payment and satisfacilon in full ar upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve acc for taxes, assessments, insurance premiuma and other charges is not sufficient at time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such dem the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of obligation secured hereby. ng in the e account

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, they beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures to for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lire of this trust dee this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to come any improvements made on asid premises and also to make such repairs to property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. 2

property as in its sole discretion is may deem necessary or aurisance. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenantis, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustice incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or, powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of eridence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding he which the beneficiary or trustee may speer and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall he secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

1t is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the mmostry payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's frees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such compensation, promptly upon the beseficiary's request.

be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in agreements affecting the site of the any case of full recouvergance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereon; (d) recouvery, ance may be described as the "person or persons legally suitled thereto" and the recouvery be described as the "person or persons legally rultiled thereto" and the returns the from the said of any person of the services is this paragraph shall dobut in the payment of any indebtedness secured bereby or in the performance of these trusts all returns. regulates and property located thereso. Until grantor shall dosult in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement herewader, grantor shall dose to return return to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the advencey at any partithered. In the pay and without regard to the advencey at any security for the indebtedness heredy can and so there we are ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to fine advencey at any partithered. In the pay and while there here or otherwise and each and appoint.

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath ss THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 5th day of Notary Public to and for sold county and state, personal Notary Public to and for sold county and state, personal Notary Public to and for sold county and state, personal Notary Public to and for sold county and state, personal Notary Public to and for sold county and state, personal Notary Public to and for sold county and state, personal Notary Public to and for sold county and state, personal Notary Public to an	HAZED G. MONTEITH HAZED G. MONTEITH August y opported the within normed
No, the personally include to be the ideal	- Moncellu
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my ham	uses and purposes therein expressed. Id and affixed my notatial seal the day and sear last above written.
	A securitie securitie day and securitast above written.
WEAKD OF OF OF	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: //-/Z-2/
	112-86
Loan No. <u>40-00172</u>	STATE OF OREGON
TRUST DEED	County of KLAMATH ss.
which wild described and productly a set of a	n an
	I certify that the within instrumen
- HE HER AND	day of AIIC
Grantor	
RLAMAIN LIDET FERENCE	USED.)
	Witness my hand and seal of County
Atter (Recording: Return To: STOO DETING KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL CAVINGE	an a
	Evelyn Blehn, County Cler
Entrope Morpherly along the West Rende Vole Markey Said the West	
Reginning at che southwest corn	C.OU fee Deputy
Sector States	R FULL RECONVEYANCE
William Sisomore,	vbes obligations have been paid.
Tustee	에 하지 않는 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 알았다. 같은 것은
been fully paid and satisfied. You have by an directed	dness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed organit to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or solarited trust deed (which are delivered to you becavity to the terms of sold trust deed or
deed and to recover, without warranty, to the parties de	these secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by cold trust deed payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or d by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you berewith together with sold signated by the terms of sold trust deed the estate now held by you under the
AND	
1980年4月11日1日日期時期時期時期時期時期時期時間。 1980年1月1日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日	
승규가 잘 많이 많이 많다. 그는 것은 것을 알았다. 것이 가지 않는 것이 같다.	Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary

. There is

LEANT DELE

12. This deed applies to proceeding is prought by the trustee. 13. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all assigns. This deem legistees devisees, administrators, cracetors, successor pledgree, of the nur "beneficiary" shall mean the bolder and owner, is berein. In construing this deed and whenever the contrast so requires the cullus gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular sum cludes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and grantor has bereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written. Paul 1 montail

an an an an

The first prevalue of a start

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set privileged may pay the entire amount them due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred not entereding the trust of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not entereding the trust of the obligation of the principal as would attract the angle of such and the obligation of the principal as would attract the angle of such and the set of the principal as would attract the instead of the such and thereby cure the default. 8. After the layes of such the said way then be required by Layer the default. 1. The attract of add property at the time of said notice of said, there as he may do the instead such at the time of said for cash, in lawful mosey of the set function of said notice of instead runders, and in such order as he may do united flates, payable at the time of said cotion cash of the set of the trust of the lightest by proton as postpose sais of at any portion of said property at bubils announcement at such time and place of said from time to time thereafter may postpose sais of the set of said from the said the said thereafter may postpose sais of at the set of the sais and place the sais by public an-

A service charge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payhe by delivery to the trustee of written while onlice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause the the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promisery trustees thall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as a service charge.

4 The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of said property, the collection issues and profile or the property of the and other insurance policities or constrained of the said other insurance property, and the application or arguing of the property, as after said, shall not cure or waite say desuch notice.

Ten Scalley, nei Git Scalley, nei Git Scallynger,

diam'r.

5

MCTAL FOR

6

. ترجب

10-00715

26623

nonnonment at the time fixed by the precoding persponen deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by h perty so sold, but without any covenant or warmady, en recitals in the deed of any matters or fact the shall be on truthfunces thereof. Any person, excluding the immise beil and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. All the becompany, any particular is the powers poortal truster shall apply the proceeds of the truster's sale as foll the expenses, of the cals facturing the company factor of the trust factor of the trust by the situation of the trust deed. (3) To all persons having focult in subset interests a interest of the trust end the trust deed as their interests a deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest catilized to such surpl 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beselficiary m successor fractice appointed hereaders to any frastee maned and daties conferred upon any trastee latter aball be vested with such appointment and substitution shall be made by written has such appointment and substitution shall be made by written bas such appointment and substitution shall be this trast deed i county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be county proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly ciscuted and a ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not ob any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary of trustee shall party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12944

t

all the

H.

benefic the s

152.13